ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTaHa +7(7172)727-132
Benropop (4722)40-23-64
BpsiHck (4832)59-03-52
BnapvBocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpapn (844)278-03-48
Bonorga (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkaTepuH6y pr (343)384-55-89
MBaHoB 0 (4932)77-34-06
WxeBck (3412)26-03-58
KasaHb (843)206-01-48

Mo Bonpocam npoaa 1 noaaepXku obpallantecs:

Kanunuhrpan (4012)72-03-81
Kany ra (4842)92-23-67
KemepoB o (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHopgap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61
Ky pck (4712)77-13-04

Jvneuk (4742)52-20-81
MarHutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocks a (495)268-04-70

My pmaHck (8152)59-64-93
HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41

EanHbin agpec: emf@nt-rt.ru

HwxHuii Hosropog (831)429-08-12
HoB oky 3HeLk (3843)20-46-81
HoBocubupck (383)227-86-73
Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHby pr (3532)37-68-04

MeHsa (8412)22-31-16

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocTtoB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PsizaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkr-lNeTepby pr (812)309-46-40
Capartos (845)249-38-78

Beb-cainrT:

BLU

MONOBLOCK 270 - 17000 kW
DUOBLOCK 350 - 25000 kW

CwmorneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coun (862)225-72-31
CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53

Ty na (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbsHOB CK (8422)24-23-59
Yda (347)229-48-12
YensbuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenos el (8202)49-02-64
Apocnas nb (4852)69-52-93

http://ecoflamru.nt-rt.ru/
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I DESIGNATION

- MODEL SIZE

BLU 1200.1 1200 kW

- EMISSIONS
LN Low NOx Class 3 - GAS EN676 (<80 mg/kWh)
- Standard Class 2 - GAS EN676 (<120 mg/kWh)
- OPERATION TYPE
PAB 2 stages soft start
PR 2 stages progressive mechanical
E 2 stages modulating electronic
- HEAD TYPE
TC Short head
TL Long head
- FUEL
GN Gas natural
LPG Liquid gas
BIOGAS Biogas

[ MAIN FEATURES

- All burners feature high versatility on different types of domestic,
commercial and industrial application

- Aluminium casing up to BLU 2000.1 and steel casing from 3000.1
with electrical panel IP40 on board

- Adjustable combustion head for fine-tune regulation and matching
with different combustion chamber

- Modulating version with PID system controller with digital set point
display and real time value

- Separate gas train (available for different inlet gas pressure) easy to
assemble into the burner

- Configurated and special version on request for selected type of
applications and fuel characteristics

- DUOBLOCK and ELECTRONIC versions are available on request for
selected output to match main boilers and industry applications

7 OBO3HAYEHUE

- TUNOPA3SMEP
BLU 1200.1 1200 kBt

- BbIBPOCbI
LN Low NOx knacc 3 - ra3 no EN676 (<80 mr/kBT-u)
- CraHpapT Knacc 2 - ra3 no EN676 (<120 mr/kBT-4)
- BUA, PETYIMPOBAHUA
PAB [LBYXCTYNeHYaTasa NnaaBHbIN MycK
PR NAaBHO-ABYXCTYNEHYaTan C MEXaHUYECKUM
perynmpoBaHuem
E ABYXCTYNeHYaTana MoAy/IMpPyeMasn C 3NEKTPOHHbIM
perynvposaHuem
- TN rONOBbI
TC KopoTkasa orHesas ronoBka
TL [ONnHHaA orHeBaAa roNosKa
- BUA, TONJIBA
GN NPUPOAHbIN ras
LPG CYKMMKEHHbIV ra3
BIOGAS 6uoras

i XAPAKTEPUCTUKHU

- Bce ropesiku oTM4aoTCcA YHUBEPCAZIbHOCTBIO U MOTYT
MCMONb30BATHCA KaK Ha FPaXKAaHCKUX, TaK U NPOMbILINEHHbIX
ob6beKTax

ANOMUHWEBBIY KOpNyC gas mogenei snaoTe Ao BLU 2000.1 n
CTaNbHOM, HaunHasA ¢ mogenm 3000.1, co BCTPOEHHOW NaHeNbHo
ynpasneHusa

Perynupyemasn orHeBas ronoBKa yrnpoLLaeT peryimpoBKy ropesku
A1 paboTbl C Pa3NIMYHBIMUM KaMepamm CropaHus

Mogenu ¢ moaynaumen mowHocT obopyaytoTcs PID-perynatopom
C undpoBbIM gUCNIeem, Ha KOTOPOM OTODparkatTcs GpaKTUYecKne
3HaYeHUA napameTpoB. MimeeTca BO3MOXHOCTb USMEHEHUA
3HAYEHUN YCTaBKM

OTpenbHas rasosas pamna (nogbvpaemas B 3aBUCMMOCTM OT
BXOAHOTO AaB/feHWA ra3a) Ierko MOHTUPYETCA HA KOPMYC ropenku
CneumanbHoe UcnosHeHue 1 KoHbUrypauma no 3anpocy ana
onpeaeneHHbIX BUAOB NPUMEHEHUA U XapaKTEPUCTUK TONINBA
[Byx6nouHoe ncnonHeHne DUOBLOCK 1 anekTpoHHOE ynpasaeHue
LOCTYMHbI NO 3anpocy ANA onpeaeneHHbIX 3HaYeHU I BbIXOAHOM
MOLLHOCTM C Lesibto obecneveHna cooTBETCTBME YCAOBUAM paboTbl
B COCTaBe KOT/1a AW NPOMbILLINEHHOMN YCTaHOBKMU.




I DESIGNATION = DENOMINACION

- TAILLE DU MODELE - MODELO
BLU 1200.1 1200 kW BLU 1200.1 1200 kW
- EMISSIONS - EMISIONES
LN Bas NOx Classe 3 - Gaz EN676 (<80 mg/kWh) LN Bajo NOx Clase 3 - GAS EN676 (<80 mg/kWh)
- Standard Classe 2 - Gaz EN676 (<120 mg/kWh) - Estdndar Clase 2 - GAS EN676 (<120 mg/kWh)
- TYPE DE FONCTIONNEMENT - TIPO DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
PAB 2 allures démarrage a débit réduit PAB 2 etapas puesta en marcha suave
PR 2 allures progressives, mécanique PR 2 etapas progresivo mecdanico
E 2 allures progressives, électronique E 2 etapas modulante electrénico
- TYPE DE TETE - TIPO DE CABEZA
TC Téte courte TC Cabeza corta
TL Téte longue TL Cabeza longa
- COMBUSTIBLE - COMBUSTIBLE
GN Gaz naturel GN Gaz natural
LPG Gaz de pétrole liquéfié LPG Gas liquido
BIOGAS Biogaz BIOGAS Biogas
[ CARACTERISTIQUES I CARACTERISTICAS
- Toute la gamme se caractérise par sa grande adaptabilité - Toda la gama se caracteriza por su gran versatilidad en la
dans les applications domestique et industrielles aplicacidn para instalaciones domésticas, comerciales y industriales
- Corps en aluminium jusqu’au BLU 2000.1, corps en acier - Cuerpo de aleacién de aluminio hasta el modelo BLU 2000.1
a partir du 3000.1; avec tableau de bord integré au brileur y en fundicion de acero a partir del modelo 3000.1, con el
- Téte de combustion réglable pour garantir de meilleurs cuadro eléctrico incorporado en el quemador
accouplements sur différentes chambres de combustion - Cabeza de combustion regulable para garantizar el mejor
- Versions modulantes avec thermorégulateur PID et affichage acoplamiento en las diferentes camaras de combustiéon
numérique qui donne la valeur réelle et permet de régler le - Version modulante con termoregulador PID con display digital
point de consigne que visualiza el valor real y permite la regulacién del set point
- Rampe gaz séparée (disponible pour différentes pressions de - Rampa de gas separada (disponible para diferentes presiones
gaz) de montage simple de gas) y de facil instalacion
- Versions configurées et spéciales sur demande selon le type - Configurado y versidn especial a solicitud para aplicaciones
d’application et les caractéristiques du combustible selectas y caracteristicas de combustibles
- Les versions DUOBLOCK et ELECTRONIQUE sont disponibles - Versiones DUOBLOCK y ELECTRONICA estan disponibles a
sur demande pour des puissances choisies en combinaison solicitud para ciertas potencias para hacer juego con calderas

avec les grosses chaudiéres et les applications industrielles principales y aplicaciones industriales




WORKING FIELDS | PABOYMIA ANAMNA3OH | COURBES DE TRAVAIL | CURVAS DE TRABAJO
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TECHNICAL DATA | TEXHUYECKUE OAHHBIE | DONNEES TECHNIQUES | DATOS TECNICOS

Output Output Motor

Tennosan moujuocTs Tennosanmouocrs R e Mowrocte R e
Potencia térmica P botencia érmics Pressiongaz _ Tension  AUCEEL Classe  Fonctionnement
MIN / MWH MAX / MAKC Presion gas  Tension electrica Motor Clase Funcionamiento
kw kcal/h*1000 kw kcal/h*1000 mbar \Y w NOX
KBT Kkan/4*1000 KBT Kkan/4*1000 mbap B BT
BLU 700.1 Low NOx 270 232 700 602 15 + 500 230/400 740 3 P AB - PR
BLU 1000.1 Low NOx 280 241 875 753 30+ 500 230/400 1100 3 P AB - PR
BLU 1000.1 245 211 970 836 25 + 500 230/400 1100 2 P AB - PR
BLU 1200.1 Low NOx 290 249 1100 946 20 + 600 230/400 2200 3 P AB - PR
BLU 1200.1 260 224 1200 1035 25 + 600 230/400 2200 2 P AB-PR
BLU 1500.1 Low NOx 300 259 1550 1336 30+ 700 230/400 3000 3 P AB-PR
BLU 1700.1 342 295 1770 1526 20 + 700 230/400 3000 2 P AB-PR
BLU 2000.1 414 357 2150 1854 23 +700 230/400 4000 2 P AB - PR
BLU 3000.1 630 543 3000 2586 22 +700 230/400 5,5 2 PR
BLU 4000.1 875 754 3900 3362 30+ 700 230/400 7,5 2 PR
BLU 5000.1 1200 1035 5000 4310 35+ 700 230/400 11 2 PR
BLU 6000.1 1500 1290 5800 5000 50+ 700 230/400 15 2 PR



WORKING FIELDS | PABOYMIA ANAMNA3OH | COURBES DE TRAVAIL | CURVAS DE TRABAJO
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Burner output | MowHocTb ropenku | Puissance brileur | Caudal del quemador

TECHNICAL DATA | TEXHUYECKUE OAHHBIE | DONNEES TECHNIQUES | DATOS TECNICOS

Output Output Gas pressure Motor

Power supply Class Operation
Tennosas MOLLHOCTb Tennosas MOLLHOCTb JasneHue rasa MouwHocTb
Puissancg ca!orifique Puissancg ca!orifique Press.i9n gaz 3nen_}2:sr:g;auue Asuratens g:::: F“:r?g'll"o?\:l\tar:::t
Po;:mr;\ tMear:l'llca Poht,ﬁ_{';'/a ﬁ;r:&l:ca '\:;exs?'r\ln%a;c Tension electrica N&f:&;’ Clase Funcionamiento
kw kcal/h*1000 kw kcal/h*1000 mbar \% kw NO:
KBT Kkan/4*1000 KBT Kkan/4*1000 mbap B KBT %
BLU 7000.1 1500 1290 7500 6465 60 + 700 230/400 15 2 PR
BLU 8000.1 2000 1724 8500 7328 85+ 700 230/400 18,5 2 PR
BLU 10000.1 2500 2155 10500 9052 115+ 700 230/400 22 2 PR
BLU 12000.1 2700 2328 13000 11207 160 + 700 230/400 37 2 PR
BLU 15000.1 3690 3181 15000 12931 125+ 700 230/400 45 2 PR
BLU 18000.1 4000 3448 17000 14655 175+ 700 230/400 55 2 PR
NOX - FUEL: - B1A TONJTNBA: - COMBUSTIBLE: - COMBUSTIBLE:
Classe /kWh natural gas (L.CV. 8570 kcal/Nm?3),  npupomHbIii ras (HUKH. gaz naturel (L.CV. 8570 kcal/Nm3),  gas natural (L.C.V. 8570 kcal/Nm?),
Knacc M8
©° mr/kBT4 LPG (L.C.V. 22260 kcal/Nm?3) TENNOTBOPHAA CNOCOBHOCTb GPL (L.C.V. 22260 kcal/Nm?3) GPL (L.C.V. 22260 kcal/Nm3)
N PR
: 1 170 8570 Kkan/Hm3),
o] ﬁ CYUMKEHHDBINM ras (HUXKH.
I — Tenn0TBOPHas cnocobHoCTb
3 8 22260 kkan/Hm?)



- BBCH: Burner body with combustion head - TC short head and TL long head

- SILENCER: included by default from BLU 3000.1 and optional on smaller output KITSIL-...
- GT: Gas train separate - EN676 or Export configuration

- GTCP: Connection pipe between burner and gas train starting from model 1500.1

- GAS GOVERNOR & FILTER or FILTER -> EN676 or Export configuration

- KITTC-...: Tightness control kit to be included over 1200 kW according to EN676

- KIT & ACS can be added according to local rules installation

- BBCH: Teno ropenku c nnameHHon ronosoit - TC KopoTkas ronosa u TL AnnHHaA ronosa

- LWWYMOMYLUUTE/Ib: Nno yMONYHUIO BKAKOYEH B KOMMIEKT HaunHaa oT BLU 3000.1 ana meHbLUEN MOLLHOCTH

no »enanuo KITSIL-...

- GT: oTAenbHadA ra3osaa pamna —> coriacHo EN676 nau Ha skcnopt TCP
- GTCP: coeguHUTENbHBIN NaTPybOK Mexay ropesikoi U ra3oBoi pamnow HaunHas oT Tunopasmepa 1500.1 G

- CTABUZTU3ATOP AABNEHUA FA3A + ®DUNBTP nan ®UNBTP - cornacHo EN676 nnum Ha skcnopT

- KITTC-...: KOMNAeKT KOHTPO/A repMeTUYHOCTM 06s3aTeNeH ANs moLLHocTel 6onee 1200 KBT cornacHo EN676
- KIT & ACS MmoeT NnoTpeboBaTbCA B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMU NPaBUIaMU MOHTaXa

BBCH: Corps du brlleur avec la téte de combustion - TC téte courte et TL téte longue GT
SILENCIEUX: inclus de série a partir du BLU 3000.1 et en option en-dessous KITSIL-...

GT: Rampe gaz séparée - configuration EN676 ou Export

GTCP: Tube de liaison entre brileur et rampe gaz dés le modéle 1500.1

REGULATEUR GAZ & FILTRE ou FILTRE - configuration EN676 ou Export S

KITTC-...: le contrble d’étanchéité est nécessaire au-dessus de 1200 kW selon la EN676
KIT & ACS peuvent étre ajoutés selon les regles d’installation locales

- BBCH: Cuerpo del quemador con cabeza de combustién - TC cabeza corta y TL cabeza larga

- SILENCIADOR: Incluido como estandar desde BLU 3000.1 y opcional en potencias menores KITSIL-... @

- GT: Rampa de Gas separada - EN676 o Configuracion de exportacion

- GTCP: Tubo de conexidon entre quemador y rampa de gas a partir del modelo 1500.1

- REGULADOR DE PRESION & FILTRO o FILTRO -> EN676 o Configuracidon de exportacion

- KITTC-...: Kit de control de estanqueidad a ser incluido a partir de 1200 kW de acuerdo a EN676
- KIT & ACS pueden ser agregados de acuerdo a las reglas locales de instalacion

- Gas governor/filter

- Crabunusatop gasneHuna/dunorp - Max pressure switch
Régulateur de pression/filtre - Pene makc. pasneHus
- Regulador de presion/filtro Pressostat maxi
- Presostato de maxima presion
FGDR - FILTER
Compulsory EN676 KITPRES50
KITPRES150
- Tightness control
- YCTPOWACTBO KOHTPO/IA repMEeTUYHOCTU
Contrdle d’étanchéité
- Control de estanqueidad
KITTC- Model
Compulsory over 1200 kW
- LPG/GN Transformation

- Mepepenka nog, CXXUMKEHHbIA NPonaH
Transformation LPG/GN
- Transformacion a GPL/GN

KITLPG-MAXGAS...
KITLPG-BLU...

- Modulation Kit

- PID - Perynatop
Kit de modulation

- Kit de modulacién

KITMD-RWF40
PROBE-...

BBCH

KIT
Jhn=

ACS
/



ELECTRONIC VERSION WITH BMS | UCMO/THEHUE C SNEKTPOHHOW CUCTEMOW YNPABJ/IEHUA

VERSION ELECTRONIQUE AVEC BMS | VERSION ELECTRONICA CON BMS

INVERTER SYSTEM
02-CO TRIM CONTROL
MONITORING APPLICATION

|

CAN-Bus

- Burner Management System allows to improve performance and efficiency of modern firing installation. This system is designed to be matched
with an extensive range of components such as flame, temperature and pressure sensors, gas valves, variable speed fan motors and oxygen control
that can be managed from different bus interfaces

- CucTema ynpaBneHUs ropenkn UCNoNb3yeTcsa ANA yyylleHUs paboTbl M NoBbIWeHUA 3GEKTUBHOCT COBPEMEHHbIX FOPEIOYHbIX YCTPOMICTB. JTa
cucTema paspaboTaHa As COMNacoBaHHOW paboTbl C LUIMPOKMM NepeyHemM KOMMOHEHTOB, TaKUX KaK AaTYMKM NAaMeHU, TEMNepaTypbl U AaBleHus,
rasosble K/JanaHbl ¥ 3/1EKTPOMOTOPbI C NEPEMEHHOW CKOPOCTHIO BPALLEHWUA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT YNPaBAATbLCA Yepes pas/iMyHble WWHbI UHTEpEcoB

- Le Systéme de gestion permet d’améliorer les performances et le rendement des installations de chauffage modernes. Ce systeme est fait pour
étre combiné avec une gamme de composants extensible tels que les sondes de flamme, de température et de pression, les vannes gaz, le variateur
de vitesse du ventilateur et de contrble d’oxygene et peut étre géré a partir de différents bus de communication

- El Sistema de Gestién del Quemador permite mejorar el desempeiio y eficiencia de las instalaciones con fuentes de calor modernas. Este sistema estd
disefiado para conectarse con un amplio rango de componentes como son flama, temperatura, sensores de presion, valvulas de gas, ventiladores de
velocidad variable y control por oxigeno que pueden ser gestionados desde diferentes interfases bus

NOISE LEVEL | YPOBEHb LUYMA | NIVEAUX DE BRUIT | NIVEL DE RUIDOS
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- Data recorded during testing made at a meter distance from the burner

- NlaHHble NonyYeHbl NPU U3MEPEHUN B N1aBOPATOPHbBIX YCIOBUAX Ha PACCTOAHUM 1 M OT ropenku
- Données techniques mesurées a 1 méetre en laboratoire

- Medidas efectuadas en laboratorio a un metro de distancia del quemador



MultiBloc Dungs
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VGD Siemens

1 Main gas pipe | Maszonposog, | Tuyauterie gaz de réseau | Tubo de gas

2 Ball valve | WWapossbiit KpaH | Vanne d’arrét | Valvula de corte

3 Antivibration coupling | AHTMBMBpaLMOHHasA BcTaBka | Manchon
antivibration | Junta antivibracion

4 Gas governor | Ctabunusatop gasnenus | Régulateur de pression |
Regulador de presion

5 Gas pressure switch | Pene aasneHus rasa | Pressostat gaz | Presostato gas

6 Safety gas valve | MpepoxpaHuTenbHbIi KnanaH | Vanne de sécurité |
Valvula de seguridad

7 Working gas valve | Pabouulii ras. knanaH | Vanne de réglage | Valvula de
trabajo

8 Leakage control | YcTpolictBo KOHTponsa repmeTudHocTy | Dispositif
contréle étanchéité | Control de estanqueidad

9 Gas filter | Fasosbii dunbTp | Filtre gaz | Filtro gas

10/11 Actuator | MNpusog, | Actuateur | Actuador

- To be supplied by the installer

- He BXOAMT B CTaHAAPTHYIO KOMMNJIEKTALMIO
A fournir par I'installateur

- Accesorios a suministrar por el instalador

. GT L GT Designation Gas governor Gas pressure [mbar] KITTC Tightness control
as train Gas Train Connection Pipe & filter / filter LPG min  GN min max EN676
VCS-125 GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP25 65 175 500
VCS-125 GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 - 85 500 option
- x VCS-240 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 15 30 500 ACNOJHUTENBHO
§ g VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 15 500
2 ; MBDLE410 GT-D2-MBDLE410-RP25-BLU/MULTI 40 75 360
@ MBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI included 25 45 360 option
MBDLE415 GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI BR/IOUEHbI - 25 360 ACNOJIHUTENLHO
MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI - 17 360
VCS-125 GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 - 170 500
. VCS-240 . GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 24 60 500 Qe
89 VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 . 30 500 pononuATenLHo
o2
= 2 MBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI 40 75 360
@~ MBDLE41S - GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI B:‘nﬁ'(;’fee:bl 25 40 360 son o‘j’mﬂg ko
MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI . 35 360
VCS-125 GT-K2-VCS125-RP25-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 - 165 500
2 VCS-240 - GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 24 55 500 Aonoﬁmﬁgmo
=] VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 25 500
3 MBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI 40 75 360
a MBDLE415 ; GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI B:‘ncl'(;‘fee:bl 25 35 360 Aono‘/’m‘ignwo
MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI - 27 360
VCS-240 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 30 65 500 Sption
“ VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 . 30 500 AONONHUTENbHO
§ S wBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI 50 75 360
5 ; MBDLE415 5 GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI B:‘ncg’fee:bl 30 35 360 Aonoiﬂﬂ?gano
@ MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI - 27 360
VGD20.503 - GT-S2-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI Filter 2" - 20 600 option / gonoaHUTeNbHO
VCS-240 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 30 80 500 option
- VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 - 35 500 AONONHNTENIbHO
§ MBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI 50 100 360
5 MBDLE415 - GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI B‘:ﬂﬁ'(;’fee:bl 30 50 360 son o‘l’m‘;gm o
@ MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI - 40 360
VGD20.503 - GT-S2-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI Filter 2" - 25 600 option / gonoaHuTenbHO
VCS-240 GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP40 60 130 500
VCS-240 . GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 . 95 500 KITTC-VPS504-VCS
o VCS-350 GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI FGDR-RP50 . 60 500
§ S wBDLE412 GT-D2-MBDLE412-RP32-BLU/MULTI 50 100 360
= 2 MBDLE4IS - GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI Bt‘ncg’f::bl 45 67 360 KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80
@~ MBDLE420 GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI . 54 360
VGD20.503 5 GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI Filter 2" . 40 600 KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503
VGD40.065 GTCP-DN65-260 GT-52-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI Filter DN65 . 30 700 KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80



BLU 1700.1

BLU 2000.1

BLU 4000.1 BLU 3000.1

12%5‘5_1 BLU 10000.1  BLU8000.1  BLU 7000.1 BLU 6000.1 BLU 5000.1

BLU
15000.1

BLU
18000.1

GT
Gas train

VCS-240
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080
VCS-240
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080
VCS-350
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080

VGD40.100

VCS-350
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080

VGD40.100

VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080

VGD40.100

VGD40.125
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080

VGD40.100

VGD40.125
VGD40.065
VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.065
VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.065
VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

VGD40.080
VGD40.100

VGD40.125

GTCP
Gas Train Connection Pipe

GTCP-RP50-280

GTCP-RP50-280

GTCP-DN65-260/280/320
GTCP-DN80-260/280/320

GTCP-RP50-280

GTCP-RP50-280

GTCP-DN65-260/280/320
GTCP-DN80-260/280/320

GTCP-RP50-320/380

GTCP-DN65-260/280/320
GTCP-DN80-260/280/320

GTCP-DN80-380 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN100TODNSO

GTCP-RP50-320/380

GTCP-DN65-260/280/320
GTCP-DN80-260/280/320

GTCP-DN80-380 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN100TODN8O

GTCP-RP50-320/380
GTCP-DN65-380
GTCP-DN80-380

GTCP-DN80-380 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN100TODNS8O

GTCP-DN125-380
GTCP-RP50-320/380
GTCP-DN65-380
GTCP-DN80-380

GTCP-DN80-380 + GTCP-
REDUCERDN100TODN80O

GTCP-DN125-380
GTCP-DN65-630
GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN65-630
GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN65-630
GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GTCP-DN80-630/710
GTCP-DN100-630/710

GTCP-DN100-630/710 +
GTCP-REDUCERDN125TODN100

GT Designation

GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI

GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS240-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI

GT-D2-MBDLE415-RP40-BLU/MULTI
GT-D2-MBDLE420-RP50-BLU/MULTI

GT-52-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-52-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-K2-VCS350-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD20-RP50-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN65-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN80-BLU/MULTI
GT-S2-VGD40-DN100-BLU/MULTI

GT-S2-VGD40-DN125-BLU/MULTI

Gas governor
& filter / Filter

FGDR-RP40
FGDR-RP50
FGDR-RP50

included
BK/ItOYEHDI

Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN8O
FGDR-RP40
FGDR-RP50
FGDR-RP50

included
BK/ItOYEHbI

Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN8O
FGDR-RP50

Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80

Filter DN100

FGDR-RP50
Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80

Filter DN100

Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN8O

Filter DN100

Filter DN115
Filter 2"
Filter DN65
Filter DN80

Filter DN100

Filter DN115
Filter DN65
Filter DN8O
Filter DN100

Filter DN115

Filter DN65
Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN115

Filter DN65
Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN115

Filter DN8O
Filter DN100

Filter DN115

Filter DN8O
Filter DN100

Filter DN115

Filter DN80
Filter DN100

Filter DN115

Gas pressure [mbar]

LPG min GN min

63
32
45
35

90
40
55
45

70
45

110
70

250

110

230
160

225
135

150
105
65
85
60
45
30
20
220
155
90
100
75
60
35
23
160
100
55
35

22

280
170
90
50

30

250
140
75

45

35
340
180
100

60

50
280
140

75

60

410

110

85

550
290
165

115

420
230

175

450

max
500
500
500
360
360
600
700
700
500
500
500
360
360
600
700
700
500
600
700
700

700

500
600
700
700

700

600
700
700

700

700
600
700
700

700

700
700
700
700

700

700
700
700

700

700
700
700

700

700
700

700

700
700

700

700
700

700

KITTC Tightness control
EN676

KITTC-VPS504-VCS

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80
KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VPS504-VCS

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80
KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503
KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VPS504-VCS
KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-VCS
KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-VGD20503

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200

KITTC-VPS504-MB-VGDDN65-80

KITTC-VDK200



- HOW TO CALCULATE THE OVERALL DIMENSIONS OF BURNER
COMPLETE WITH THE MATCHING GAS TRAIN

In order to calculate the overall dimensions of the burner

complete with gas train, you have to consider value “N” and

“V” indicated in the burner leaflet and the dimension of the

matching gas train chosen, according to the inlet gas pressure

available in the gas train leaflet.

- KAK PACCHUTATb OBLUUE TABAPUTHDBIE PASMENbI FTOPEJIKK
BMECTE C FA30BOW PAMINOW

[ns pacyeTta o6WMX rabapUTHbBIX Pa3MepoB ropesik1 BMeCTe C

razosoi pamnow Bo3bmuTe pasamepbl “N” 1 “V”, ykasaHHble B

LOKYMEHTALMU Ha TOPEsIKY, M pa3Mepbl COOTBETCTBYHOLLEN ra30BOM

pamnbl, NpUBEAEHHbIE B TabAULEe COYETAHUI TOPENOK

W pamn, cofeprKalleica B KaTanore ra3oBbix pamn.

BLU 700.1 + BLU 1500.1

Et=A+B+P+N

=0

¥+0

Customised solutions
MHauBMAyanbHble peleHns

+—

COMMET CALCULER LES DIMENSIONS DES BRULEURS AVEC LES
RAMPES DE GAZ
Pour calculer les dimensions du brileurs avec la rampe gaz, il faut
considerer les valeurs "N” et “V” indiquées sur le catalogue du
brileur et les dimensions de la rampe gaz choisie en accord avec
la pression disponible qui est possible de trouver sur le catalogue
des rampes gaz.

- COMO CALCULAR LAS DIMENSIONES TOTALES DEL QUEMADOR Y
LA RAMPA DE GAS CORRESPONDIENTES

Para calcular las dimensiones totales del quemador con el circuito

del gas, se necesita tener en cuenta los valores “N” y “V” que se

indican en el libro de instrucciones del quemador y las dimensiones

del correspondiente circuito de gas elegido en base a la tabla de

presiones disponible en el libro de instrucciones del circuito de gas.

BLU 1700 + BLU 18000.1

Et=A+B+P+V+N

L

=

4+Nn

- Swirls for blast tube that can reduce fame lenght up to 10-50% depending on
fuel, backpressure and shape of combuston chamber

- 3aBUXPUTENIM HA OTHEBOW Tpybe NO3BONAIOT YMEHbBLIUTb AJIMHY NJaMEeHMU Ha
10-50% B 3aBMCMMOCTM OT TON/IMBA, NPOTUBOAABAEHUA U GOPMbI TOMKMU
Les swirls de téte de combustion peuvent réduire la longueur de la flamme
de 10 a 50% selon le combustible, la pression et la forme du foyer

- Torbellinos en el tubo de flama que reducen la longitud de la misma hasta
un 10-50% dependiendo del combustible, la contrapresion y la forma de la
camara de combustion



BLU 700.1 + BLU 1500.1

BLU 700.1 + BLU 12000.1

D/D1
A
E D/D1 B C
.0,
_ R — _ |
ey s e o
(U] E 3 —
= / N UIE T
‘ il
BLU 15000.1 + BLU 18000.1
E D/D1 A
B C
I L I | _—— d,,‘%l,,
] =
(I
‘ 1150
A B C D D1 E F G H1 | L M N (0]
BLU 700.1 Low NOx 650 330 320 175 395 555 170 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
BLU 1000.1 650 330 320 175 395 555 190 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
BLU 1000.1 Low NOx 650 330 320 175 395 555 190 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
BLU 1200.1 670 350 320 310 460 555 200 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
BLU 1200.1 Low NOx 670 350 320 310 460 555 200 390 600* 190 190 M10 140 165
BLU 1500.1 Low NOx 710 385 325 340 540 680 215 420 680* 240 240 M14 125 190
BLU 1700.1 710 385 325 340 540 660 250 398 681* 240 240 M14 125 250
BLU 2000.1 730 405 325 345 545 660 270 398 681* 240 240 M14 125 250
BLU 3000.1 941 448 493 330 530 780 290 471 746 315 315 M16 195 250
BLU 4000.1 941 448 493 365 565 780 320 471 746 315 315 M16 195 250
BLU 5000.1 1019 495 524 375 575 970 320 570 965 330 330 M16 195 250
BLU 6000.1 1069 545 524 375 575 970 320 570 965 330 330 M16 195 250
BLU 7000.1 1210 585 625 470 - 1212 420 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
BLU 8000.1 1280 655 625 470 - 1212 420 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
BLU 10000.1 1310 685 625 470 - 1212 420 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
BLU 12000.1 1420 795 625 470 - 1212 450 775 1270 460 460 M20 195 232
BLU 15000.1 1530 810 720 590 - 1860 550 1320 1670 619 619 M20 210 320
BLU 18000.1 1580 860 720 590 - 1860 550 1320 1670 619 619 M20 210 320

- Dimensions in mm
D: short head
D1: long head
*. optional silencer

- Paamepbl B Mm
D: KOpoTKaa orHesas ronoBKa
D1: AAnHHaA orHeBasa ronoBKa
*: WYMOTNYLWINTEND B KOMMNNEKT

NOCTaBKWU He BK/IKOYEH

Dimensions en mm

D: téte courte
D1: téte longue
*: silencieux en option

Dimensiones in mm

D: cabeza corta

D1: cabeza longa

*: silenciador opcional



MultiBloc

BLU 700.1
Low NOx

BLU 1200.1 BLU 1000.1
Low NOx BLU 1000.1 Low NOx

BLU 1200.1

BLU 1500.1
Low NOx

BLU 1700.1

BLU 2000.1

GT

VCS-125
VCS-125
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE410
MBDLE412
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VCS-125
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE412
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VCS-125
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE412
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE412
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE412
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VCS-240
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE412
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VCS-240
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VGDA40.065
VGDA40.080
VCS-240
VCS-240
VCS-350
MBDLE415
MBDLE420
VGD20.503
VGD40.065
VGD40.080

T

169
85
85
85
85
85
85

104

125
85
85
85
85
85
85

104

125

GTCP Dimension
u

207
400
400
400
400
400
400
560
560
400
400
400
400
400
400
560
560

104
125

104
125

VCS + FGDR

Pr
275
275
335
372
330
330
410
420
275
335
372
330
410
420
275
335
372
330
410
420
335
372
330
410
420
450
335
372
330
410
420
450
335
335
372
330
410
420
450
290
335
335
372
410
420
450
290
310
335
335
372
410
420
450
290
310

w
)
e .
<<
S z
2
GT Dimension Gas governor FGDR - Filter
Qr Rr or & filter / Filter A Al
150 309 1" FGDR-RP25 105 105
150 309 1" FGDR-RP40 185 185
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1"
145 275 1"1/4 included
145 275 1"1/2 BKIOYEHbI - -
145 275 2"
150 309 1" FGDR-RP40 185 185
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1" 1/4 N,
145 275 1"1/2 Bll?ncrcl)JHeeHbl : -
145 275 2"
150 309 1" FGDR-RP40 185 185
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1"1/4 included
145 275 1"1/2 BII:]nC}(;JHeeHbI - -
145 275 2"
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1" 1/4 N
145 275 1"1/2 BII?/'Ic}:HeeHbI : -
145 275 2"
185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1"1/4 N—
145 275 1"1/2 B:]nc}(;JHeeHbl : -
145 275 2"
185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP50 260 260
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1"1/4 ——
145 275 1"1/2 B:]ncrctjqeeHbl : -
145 275 2"
185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148
97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 290 212
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP50 260 260
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1"1/2 included
145 275 2" BK/ItOYEHbI
185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148
97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 290 212
102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 320 240
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP40 185 185
167 327 1"1/2 FGDR-RP50 260 260
180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260
145 275 1"1/2 included _ _
145 275 " BK/IOYEHbI
185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148
97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 290 212
102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 320 240

>100
>100
>100
>100

>100
>100
>100

>100
>100
>100

>100
>100

>100
>100
>100

>100
>100
>100
>100

>100
>100
>100
>100
>100

>100
>100
>100
>100
>100
>100

>100
>100
>100



VGD20... VGDA40...

| .
i

@ Att.gas
i
|
|
\
I
[T T 1T
\

GTCP ‘ ! ! !
1 A
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! \
S il A __
U reducer
- GTCP Dimension GT Dimension Ga..r. governor FGDR - Filter
T ] v Pr ar Rr @r & filter / Filter A Al B
VCS-350 85 588 - 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260 >100
5 ; VGD20.503 85 588 - 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148 >100
a =1 VGD40.065 104 560 104 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 290 212 >100
" VGD40.080 125 560 125 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 320 240 >100
VGD40.100 125 560 255 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 380 280 >100
VCS-350 85 588 - 372 180 335 2" FGDR-RP50 260 260 >100
= ; VGD20.503 85 588 - 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 230 148 >100
= S VGD40.065 104 560 104 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 290 212 >100
< VGD40.080 125 560 125 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN8O 320 240 >100
VGD40.100 125 560 255 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 380 280 >100
VGD20.503 85 588 - 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 260 260 >100
- VGD40.065 125 668 125 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
é § VGD40.080 125 668 125 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 290 212 >100
n VGD40.100 125 560 255 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 125 718 164 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
VGD20.503 85 588 - 450 185 315 2" Filter 2" 260 260 >100
= ; VGD40.065 125 668 125 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
= S VGD40.080 125 668 125 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 290 212 >100
v VGD40.100 125 560 255 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 125 718 164 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
- VGD40.065 202 820 108 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
=] 8 VGD40.080 221 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 290 212 >100
] e VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
- VGD40.065 202 820 108 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
=] 8 VGD40.080 221 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN8O 290 212 >100
0 =3 VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
- VGD40.065 202 820 108 290 97 211 DN65 Filter DN65 230 148 >100
2 8 VGD40.080 221 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 290 212 >100
] § VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
= ; VGD40.080 221 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 290 212 >100
= § VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
— VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
5 ; VGD40.080 221 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 290 212 >100
= =4 VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
a VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100
= ; VGD40.080 221 820 129 310 102 218 DN80 Filter DN80 290 212 >100
= S VGD40.100 165 820 165 350 113,5 229 DN100 Filter DN100 320 240 >100
3 VGD40.125 165 820 441 400 127,5 243 DN125 Filter DN125 380 280 >100



Mo Bonpocam npogax u noaaepxku obpallantecs:

ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72 KanunuHrpap (4012)72-03-81

AcTaHa +7(7172)727-12 Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
Benropop (472240-23-64 KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62
BpsiHCK (4832)59-03-52 Kupos (8332)68-02-04
BnapusocTok (423)249-28-31 KpacHopap (861)203-40-90
Bonrorpap (844)27803-48 KpacHospck(391)204-63-61
Bororpa (8172)2641-59 Kypck (4712)77-13-04
BopoHex (473)204-51-73 TNuneuk (4742)52-20-81
EkatepuHGypr (343)384-5589 MarnuToropck (3519)55-03-13
WBaHoBso (4932)77-34-06 Mocksa (495)268-04-70
Vxesck (3412)26-03-58 Mypmatick (8152)59-64-93
KasaHb (843)206-01-48 HaBepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-5341

EnunHbin agpec: emf@nt-rt.ru

HwxHuit Hoeropopa (831)429-0812 CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54

HoBokysHeuk (3843)20-46-81 Coun (862)225-72-31
HoBocubupck (383)27-86-73 CraBpononb (8652)20-6513
Open (4862)44-53-42 Teepb (4822)63-31-35
OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04 Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Mensa (8412)22-31-16 Tyna (4872)74-02-29
Mepmb (342)205-81-47 TiomeHb (345266-21-18
PocTos-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15 YnbsiHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
PsizaHb (4912)46-61-64 Yipa (347)229-48-12
Camapa (846)206-03-16 YenabuHck (351)202-0361
CaHkT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40 Yepenosel (8202)49-02-64
CapartoB (845)249-3878 Apocnaenbk (4852)69-52-93

Beb-canT: http://ecoflamru.nt-rt.ru/
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